GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT:: ANNOUNCEMENT BY TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD ("TASEK")

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/Manager

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD.

Securities

HONG LEONG ASIA LTD. - SG1F76860344 - H22

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast

16-Mar-2020 17:50:13

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title

Announcement by Tasek Corporation Berhad ("Tasek")

Announcement Reference SG200316OTHR67R6

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Ng Siew Ping, Jaslin

Designation Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Attached an announcement in respect of the public shareholding spread released today by Tasek, a subsidiary of the Company, to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad.

Attachments

General%20Announcement%20-%20Public%20Shareholdings%20Spread 16032020.pdf

Total size =109K MB

PUBLIC SHAREHOLDINGS SPREAD

TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDINGS SPREAD
Description	TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD ("TASEK" OR "COMPANY")
	PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

(For consistency purposes, the abbreviations and definitions used throughout this announcement shall have the same meanings as those previously defined in the announcements dated 28 May 2019 in relation to the Offer.)

Reference is made to earlier announcements dated 29 May 2019, 26 August 2019, 4 September 2019 and 26 February 2020.

Pursuant to Section 4.3 of Practice Note 19 of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad ("Bursa Securities"), the Company writes to inform that Bursa Securities had vide its letter dated 13 March 2020, which was received today, granted the Company a further extension of time of six months until 19 August 2020 to comply with the public shareholding spread requirement pursuant to paragraph 8.02(1) of the Main Market Listing Requirements of Bursa Securities.

The Company's public shareholding spread was 11.84% as at 13 March 2020.

The Company will continue to use the extension of time to allow the Joint Offerors sufficient time to formulate and to formally inform the Company of their plans with regard to the Joint Offeror's intention.

This announcement is dated 16 March 2020.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TASEK CORPORATION BERHAD
Stock Name	TASEK
Date Announced	16 Mar 2020
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-26022020-00076

Page 2 of 2